YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4263 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 28th June 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab DL:r)n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Z?:t;f

Weighted Sample|4263| 1395|1032 362 | 1502 | 1587 12063 | 2200 | 448 | 1761]1053]1002] 2430|1833 | 3679 | 213 371 1027 708 516 1428
Unweighted Sample| 4263 | 1521]1054| 378 | 1728 | 1744 {1907 | 2356 | 259 [1697[1096[1211[ 2508 | 1755] 3653 | 233 377 11030] 716 412 1495

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you support or oppose the change in the law
that allowed same-sex couples to marry?
Strongly support 53 | 35 74 65 68 37 | 45 59 67 64 51 27| 59 45 52 53 57 52 52 54 52
Tend tosupport 25 | 32 15 25 19 32 | 27 23 14 19 28 35| 24 26 25 22 21 26 25 22 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 78 67 89 90 87 69 72 82 81 83 79 62 83 T 77 75 78 78 77 76 79
Tend to oppose 7 11 3 4 4 11 9 6 3 4 6 15 6 9 7 7 7 6 8 5 8
Strongly oppose 7 12 2 3 3 12 10 5 7 4 6 14 6 9 7 9 9 7 8 6 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 14 23 5 7 7 23 19 1 10 8 12 29 12 18 14 16 16 13 16 11 15
Dontknow 8 | 9 6 2 | 6 8 | 9 8 |8 8 9 8|6 12| 8 10 6 | 10 8 12 6
Do you think same-sex relationships are or are
not as valid as heterosexual relationships?
Same-sex relationships are justas valid as - o, | o7 g9 g9 | g8 63 | 71 83 |82 83 78 64| 82 70| 77 74 79 | 76 77 77 77
heterosexual relationships
Same-sex relationships are notas valid as 5 | ,, 5 ¢ 7 21|18 9 |11 9 12 24|11 16| 13 13 15 15 12 10 14
heterosexual relationships
Don't know 10 | 11 5 4 5 11 10 9 7 8 11 12 7 13 10 13 6 9 10 13 9
Thinking about attitudes towards gay and
lesbian people, how tolerant or intolerant do
you think Britain is as a country these days?
Very tolerant 19 | 27 12 13 12 26 | 21 17 16 20 20 19 19 20 19 26 17 17 20 19 20
Fairly tolerant 60 | 59 64 67 66 57 | 58 62 57 59 61 62| 63 55 60 54 62 60 59 58 61
TOTAL TOLERANT 79 86 76 80 78 83 79 79 73 79 81 81 82 75 79 80 79 77 79 77 81
Fairly intolerant 13 9 17 14 16 11 13 13 177 13 12 13 12 14 13 14 15 15 12 11 12
Very intolerant 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2
TOTAL INTOLERANT 15 10 19 16 18 12 15 14 20 15 14 14 14 16 15 17 16 17 14 13 14
Dontknow 6 | 4 5 4 | 4 4 | 6 6 |8 7 5 5| 4 9| s 4 5 | 6 6 10 6
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Do you support or oppose the change in the law
that allowed same-sex couples to marry?

Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Do you think same-sex relationships are or are
not as valid as heterosexual relationships?

Same-sex relationships are just as valid as
heterosexual relationships

Same-sex relationships are not as valid as
heterosexual relationships

Don't know

Thinking about attitudes towards gay and
lesbian people, how tolerant or intolerant do
you think Britain is as a country these days?

Very tolerant

Fairly tolerant

TOTAL TOLERANT
Fairly intolerant

Very intolerant
TOTAL INTOLERANT
Don't know

LGB+ Gay, I-esblan Gay.or
Total and bisexual| lesbian
4263| 389 329 171
4263| 343 294 148
% % % %
53 83 85 88
25 11 11 10
78 94 96 98
7 2 1 0
7 2 2 0
14 4 3 0
8 | 2 2 2
77 95 97 99
13 3 2 1
10 2 1 0
19 12 12 8
60 56 60 71
79 68 72 79
13 22 20 16
2 6 5 3
15 28 25 19
6 | 4 3 2
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And do you personally know someone who is...

Lesbian, gay or bisexual?
| do know someone like this personally
| do not know someone like this personally
Don't know
In a same-sex civil partnership?
| do know someone like this personally
| do not know someone like this personally
Don't know
In a same-sex marriage?
| do know someone like this personally
| do not know someone like this personally
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Total | Con | Lab DL::n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 [ 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London Z?:tzf
4263 1395(1032] 362 | 1502 | 1587|2063 | 2200 | 448 |1761[1053]1002]| 2430|1833 3679 | 213 371 1027 | 708 516 | 1428
4263]1521]1054] 378 | 1728 [1744 [1907| 2356 [ 259 [1697[1096[1211| 2508 |1755] 3653 | 233 377 | 1030f 716 412 | 1495
84 | 81 89 91 87 81 81 86 87 86 8 78| 87 79 83 87 85 84 82 83 84
12 | 16 9 6 10 16 | 14 10 7 10 12 19 1] 10 15 13 7 11 13 13 11 12
4 3 2 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 5 6 4
48 | 48 53 51 52 50 | 44 52 32 50 54 46| 49 47 48 58 50 50 47 42 48
41 | 43 37 39 38 41 | 45 38 57 40 36 44 | 42 M 42 33 42 40 43 43 42
10 9 9 10 10 9 11 10 11 10 10 M 9 12 11 9 9 10 10 15 10
47 | 46 53 57 53 48 | 41 52 27 51 53 41 50 42 46 47 49 45 46 45 49
43 | 45 39 36 39 44 | 48 39 62 39 40 47 | 42 45 44 42 42 46 45 42 42
10 9 8 7 8 8 11 9 11 10 8 12 8 13 10 11 9 10 9 13 9
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Don't know
In a same-sex marriage?
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*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.

LGB+ Gay, I-esblan Gay.or
Total and bisexual| lesbian
4263| 389 329 171
4263| 343 294 148
84 94 96 99
12 3 3 1
4 3 1 0
48 56 57 63
41 38 39 33
10 6 4 5
47 64 66 77
43 30 30 20
10 6 4 3
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